Marchés d’Assurances (CIMA) agréées par le Ministère des Finances et ne faisant pas l’objet 

de redressement, d’administration provisoire ou de surveillance.  

5. Montant prévisionnel et financement  

Les prestations objet du présent Appel d’Offres sont d’un montant prévisionnel de cinq cent 

dix millions (510 000 000) FCFA et financées par le Budget de la Société Nationale de 

Transport de l’Electricité. Exercice 2025, dont l’imputation est : 625 120 

6. Mode de soumission 

Le mode de soumission retenu pour cette consultation est hors ligne. 

7. Cautionnement de soumission

[...]

soumission, acquitté à la main, délivrée par un organisme ou une institution financière agréée 

par le Ministre chargé des finances pour émettre les cautions dans le domaine des marchés 

publics et dont la liste figure dans la pièce 14 du DAO dont le montant s’élève à dix millions 

deux cent mille (10 200 000) Frans CFA et valable jusqu'à trente (30) jours au-delà de la date 

initiale de validité des offres. L’absence de la caution de soumission délivrée par une banque de 

premier ordre ou un organisme financier de première catégorie autorisé par le Ministère chargé

[...]

member states of the Inter-African Conference on Insurance Markets (CIMA) approved by the 

Ministry of Finance and not being subject to adjustment, to provisional administration or to 

surveillance. 

5. ESTIMATED AMOUNT AND FINANCING 

The services subject of this present call for tender are valued at an estimated amount of five 

hundred and ten million (510 000 000) FCFA and financed by the SONATREL budget 2025, 

imputation: 625 120. 

6. METHOD OF SUBMISSION 

The submission method chosen for this consultation is offline. 

7. PROVISIONAL GUARANTEE 

Each bidder must attach to their administrative documents a bid bond, paid by hand, issued by 

an organization or financial institution approved by the Minister of Finance to issue bonds in 

the field of public procurement and listed in Exhibit 14 of the DAO, the amount of which is ten 

million two hundred thousand  (10 200 000) CFA francs and valid for up to thirty (30) days 

beyond the initial date of validity of the bids. The absence of the bid bond issued by a first-rate 

bank or a first-class financial institution authorized by the Ministry of Finance to issue bonds